

02-28-2000

RE

## 04-12-2000



101317934

Patent and Trademark Office

J.S. Department of Commerce	
·	ı

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70 er of Pate 101	31/934 ial documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(100).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
AT/COMM. Inc.	Name: Syntonic Technology, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Massachusetts) ☐ Other	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	Street Address: 9480 Carroll Park Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other □	City: San Diego State: California ZIP: 92121-5201  Individual(s) citizenship.  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- Delaware		
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)		
	1,717,046 Issued 9/15/92		
Additional numbers	attached □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two		
Name: William J. Robinson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\$40 x 1 \\\\$40.00		
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees if insufficient		
Street Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt 350 South Grand Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 13-0019		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
William J. Robinson  Name of Person Signing	February 28, 20(0)  Signature Date		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and document attachments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

04/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000223 1717046

01 FC:481

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0070** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AT/COMM INCORPORATED, a Massachusetts corporation ("Seller"), does hereby assign unto SYNTONIC TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), all rights, title and interest in and to the following registered United States trademark, together with the goodwill of the transferred business symbolized by the trademark:

Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date
AT/COMM	1,717,046	9/15/92

٤.

١.

**RECORDED: 02/28/2000** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Assignment of Trademark as of March 31, 1999.

AT/COMM INCORPORATED

Name:

title: Vill Mest

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0071